

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6729/2010

PATWARI SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and. office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8690 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal
Mr.Sachia Gas, Adv.
Mr.Vikar Upadhayay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.6729/10 and Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.8690/10 appears through counsel seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted. As against Respondent No.8 affidavit regarding dasti has been furnished, however proof of dasti is not seen filed. The petitioner to file within two weeks.

: 2 :

Petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of the pleadings on the 3rd and 6th respondent who has appeared today. The respondents shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 13.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar