

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6729/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2010 in WA No. 497/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PATWARI SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay/direction and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kedian, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, we direct that in the
appointment letters, which may be issued to the
selected candidates by the appointing authorities, the
factum of pendency of the special leave petition shall
be mentioned.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master