

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6729/2010

PATWARI SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.
With SLP(C)Nos.8690 and 19848-19853/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Advd.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Khera, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.6729/2010 service of notice is complete.
Respondent No. 1, 2, 4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.
Respondent No. 3 has been served. It is reported that
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, advocate has filed Vakalatnama. He
seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
Granted.

In SLP(C)No. respondent No. 1 to 4 filed counter
affidavit. Respondent No 5 has filed Vakalatnama.
Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It
is submitted that State of M.P. is appearing through Mr.
B.S. Banthia but his name is not shown in the cause list.
Update the data base.

...2/-

Item No.86 : 2 :

It is seen that Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, advocate
has filed Vaakalatnama for respondent No. 3 in
SLP(C)No.6792/2010. Hence, counsel for the petitioner is
directed to serve notice along with the copy of the
pleadings to Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, advocate for respondent
No.6 in SLP(C)No.8690/2010. Respondent No.6 granted four
weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.19848-53/2010 counsel for the petitioner
seeks a week's time for remitting the process fee and spare
copy of the pleadings. Granted as a last chance.

It is seen that I.A. Nos. 90 to 94 have been filed for
deleting the names of proforma respondents. Place I.A.
Nos. 90 to 94 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
appropriate orders.

List the matters on 15.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar