

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6729/2010

PATWARI SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19848-19853 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8690 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr.Saurabh Mishra,adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv
Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta,adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.6729/10 it is submitted by the Ld.counsel for 2nd respondent society that in spite of the specific direction given, the petitioner has not served copy of the pleadings and hence he has not filed counter affidavit even now. Petitioner is directed to serve copy within four weeks as a last chance and file proof. Respondent shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Contd...2

ITEM NO.76

-2-

In SLP(C) No.19848/10 and connected cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 15.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB