

**SECTION-IV**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7647, 7648-7653 & 7656 OF 2012**

Arvind Upadhyay & Ors. Etc. Etc. ....Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of M.P. & Ors. Etc. Etc. ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that in the matters above mentioned Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Counsel for the Appellant in C.A. No. 7656 of 2012 and for common respondent no. 5 in C.A. No. 7648-7653 of 2012 and 7647 of 2012 has been designated as Additional District and Session Judge. Notice for making alternative arrangement has been issued to concerned parties on 13.11.2014 but neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelopes containing notice have been received back so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar alongwith this Office report for orders.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. **Mr. Sudesh Kumar Sabharwal (Advocate)** D-5, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi
2. **Mr. Abhijit Sengupta (Advocate)** K-10A, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-48

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**