

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7647/2012

ARVIND UPADHYAY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

WITH  
C.A. No. 7648-7653/2012  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7656/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued to  
the appellant in C.A. No. 7656 of 2012 and to common  
Respondent No. 5 in C.A. No. 7648-7653 of 2012 and 7647 of  
2012 within one week and report compliance.  
List again on 08.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

JG

Date: 2015.07.29

14:46:48 IST

Reason: