

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7647, 7648-7653 AND 7656 OF 2012

Arvind Upadhyay & Ors. Etc. Etc

...Appellants

Versus

State of M.P. & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 06.01.2016, when the following Order was passed:

**“Issue fresh notice of alternative
arrangement to the appellants.
List again on 26.2.2016.”**

Accordingly, fresh notice of Alternative Arrangement was issued through Regd. A.D. on 09.01.2016 in Civil Appeal Nos. 7647/2012 and 7648-7653/2012.

It is submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Appellant Nos. 1, 3 to 5, 7 and 8 in Civil Appeal No. 7647/2012. A.D. card duly signed has been received back in respect of Appellant Nos. 2 and 6 but no one has entered appearance, so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Appellant Nos. 1, 3 to 5 in Civil Appeal No. 7648/2012, Sole Appellant in Civil Appeal No. 7649/2012, Appellant No. 1, 4 & 6 in Civil Appeal No. 7650/2012, Appellant Nos. 1 to 3 in Civil Appeal No. 7651/2012 and Appellant Nos. 1 to 7, 10, 12 & 15 in Civil Appeal No. 7652/2012, Sole Appellant in Civil Appeal No. 7653/2012, so far.

Service is not complete on Appellant Nos. 2 in Civil Appeal No. 7648/2012, Appellant Nos. 2, 3 and 5 in Civil Appeal No. 7650/2012 and Appellant Nos. 8, 9, 11, 13 & 14 in Civil Appeal No. 7652/2012.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

1. Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate
57, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi-110001
2. Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocate
B-91, Sector 14, Noida, U.P.
3. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate
K-10A, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-48
4. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
38, Todarmal Road, New Delhi-01
5. Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Advocate
Ch. No. 117, C.K. Daphtary Block,
Tilak Lane, New Delhi-01

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR