

**SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7648-7653 AND 7654 OF 2012

Vinod Kumar Sharma & Ors. etc. etc. ..Appellants

-VERSUS-

State of M.P. & Ors. etc. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14th July, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Civil Appeal No. 7648-7653/2012

**Await return of service of notice for
making alternative arrangement already
issued to all the appellants.**

List the matter again on 24.08.2016."

CANOS. 7648-53/2012

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved covers containing notices have been received back in in respect of Appellant No. 2 in Civil Appeal No. 7648/2012, Appellant Nos. 2, 3 & 5 in Civil Appeal No. 7650/2012 and Appellant Nos. 8, 9, 11, 13 & 14 in Civil Appeal No. 7652/2012, so far.

CANOS. 7654/2012

It is submitted that notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the Appellant Nos. 1 to 11 in this matter. Ms. Usha Nandini, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of all the Appellants in the appeal except Appellant Nos. 5 and 9.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back in respect of Appellant Nos. 5 and 9, so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Usha Nandini V. Advocate
57, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocate
B-91, Sector-14, Noida, U.P.
3. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate
38, Todarmal Road, New Delhi-01.
4. Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Advocate
117, C.K. Daphtary Block, SCI., New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Isuantak/-2