

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7646/2012

PATWARI SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64790/2013 - APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION and IA No. 102033/2012 - APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION and IA No. 128689/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 94582/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 94579/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 7/2012 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 135624/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 7654/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 7647/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 7655/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 7648-7653/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 7656/2012 (IV-C)

Date : 19-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Shrouti, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AORMr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AORMr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nitu Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Shrouti, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

Mr. Vinod Khera, Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant S. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijaypal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind, Adv.
Mr. Satyender Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Shrouti, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters be listed before a Bench of which one of
us (J. K. Maheshwari, J.) is not a member.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER